

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)
 Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)
 Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

	Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements	BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 Gilman Springs Road Passing Lane	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	15,317,367.72	1,575,865.00	\$16,893,232.72
1	Empire Equipment Service, Inc.	13,206,539.48	1,446,828.88	Withdrew Bid
2	Skanska USA Civil West California District Inc.	18,605,098.00	1,598,325.00	\$20,203,423.00
3	Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc.	20,435,400.00	1,985,105.00	\$22,420,505.00
4	All American Asphalt	20,883,491.10	1,612,641.00	\$22,496,132.10
5	Griffith Company	21,130,909.50	1,404,790.50	\$22,535,700.00
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$18,852,287.62	\$1,609,538.08	\$20,461,825.69

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Empire Equipment Service, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	95,000.00	95,000.00	139,279.77	139,279.77
2	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	41,064.27	41,064.27
3	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN		LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	158,206.25	158,206.25
6	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	335,000.00	335,000.00	189,024.76	189,024.76
7	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE		LF	26,620	8.00	212,960.00	3.46	92,105.20
8	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	45,884.31	45,884.31
9	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	19,400	35.00	679,000.00	33.48	649,512.00
10	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)		CY	2,480	115.00	285,200.00	13.52	33,529.60
11	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)		CY	1,080	170.00	183,600.00	58.12	62,769.60
12	193119 (F)	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL		CY	33	300.00	9,900.00	418.37	13,806.21
13	198010	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	5,610	60.00	336,600.00	47.79	268,101.90
14	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	8,820	85.00	749,700.00	51.15	451,143.00
15	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	19	4,000.00	76,000.00	514.69	9,779.11
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	1,320	8.60	11,352.00	5.35	7,062.00
17	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	12,360	150.00	1,854,000.00	160.77	1,987,117.20
18	393006	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING GRID)		SQYD	60	11.00	660.00	179.52	10,771.20
19	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)		LF	5,520	4.00	22,080.00	3.07	16,946.40
20	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)		LF	11,240	5.00	56,200.00	5.21	58,560.40

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Empire Equipment Service, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	10,410	9.00	93,690.00	6.23	64,854.30
22	490601	16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING		LF	1,042	220.00	229,240.00	226.14	235,637.88
23	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE		CY	405	1,900.00	769,500.00	1,033.93	418,741.65
24	510092 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL		CY	570	1,300.00	741,000.00	1,449.83	826,403.10
25	520101 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (HEADWALL)		LB	69,930	1.30	90,909.00	2.35	164,335.50
26	520102 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)		LB	108,150	1.30	140,595.00	1.45	156,817.50
27	035701	WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.1		LS	1	35,000.00	35,000.00	63,166.02	63,166.02
28	035702	WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.2		LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	73,426.20	73,426.20
29	035703	WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.3		LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	71,618.69	71,618.69
30	665016	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)		LF	41	275.00	11,275.00	223.58	9,166.78
31	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	110	440.00	48,400.00	374.65	41,211.50
32	665033	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	37	670.00	24,790.00	310.20	11,477.40
33	665038	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	800	425.00	340,000.00	248.77	199,016.00
34	665048	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	85	1,500.00	127,500.00	304.14	25,851.90
35	667015	28" X 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	73	330.00	24,090.00	252.02	18,397.46
36	667020	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	83	615.00	51,045.00	244.79	20,317.57
37	667030	49" X 33" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	46	1,250.00	57,500.00	426.02	19,596.92
38	667048	83" X 57" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	250	1,600.00	400,000.00	411.19	102,797.50
39	690104	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN		LF	760	100.00	76,000.00	119.64	90,926.40
40	037001	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (.109" THICK)		LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,169.86	4,169.86

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Empire Equipment Service, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
41	705001	STEEL FLARED END SECTION		EA	10	500.00	5,000.00	504.08	5,040.80
42	710142	REMOVE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		EA	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	20,644.78	20,644.78
43	710198	ADJUST GRATE		EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,804.94	2,804.94
44	720110 (F)	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [CRUSHED ROCK]		CY	35	250.00	8,750.00	229.71	8,039.85
45	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B)		CY	1,019	360.00	366,840.00	135.69	138,268.11
46	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 lb, CLASS IV, METHOD B)		CY	336	240.00	80,640.00	146.00	49,056.00
47	723090	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1T, CLASS VIII, METHOD B)		CY	956	470.00	449,320.00	117.50	112,330.00
48	723110	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 T, CLASS VII, METHOD B)		CY	81	335.00	27,135.00	171.19	13,866.39
49	723170	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, 150 lb, CLASS III, METHOD B)		CY	73	550.00	40,150.00	282.45	20,618.85
50	723215	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B)		CY	399	640.00	255,360.00	191.63	76,460.37
51	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	107	20.00	2,140.00	168.10	17,986.70
52	037301	MINOR CONCRETE [WILDLIFE LEDGE IN BRIDGE]		CY	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	17,243.90	34,487.80
53	017501	4" STEEL BOLLARD, 5' HIGH		EA	4	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,795.16	7,180.64
54	037801	REMOVE AND INSTALL MAILBOX		EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,121.97	1,121.97
55	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX		EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,121.97	4,487.88
56	038001	CHAIN LINK FENCE (CL-6, TYPE BW)		LF	783	42.00	32,886.00	52.73	41,287.59
57	038002	CHAIN LINK FENCE (CL-10) [WILDLIFE FENCE 10' HIGH, BURIED 2']		LF	11,130	100.00	1,113,000.00	196.35	2,185,375.50
58	038003	7' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [1-7' GATE]		EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	6,170.86	6,170.86
59	038004	8' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-4' GATE]		EA	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	6,956.24	6,956.24
60	038005	9' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-4.5' GATE]		EA	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	7,068.44	7,068.44

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)**

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Empire Equipment Service, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	038006	10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-5' GATE]		EA	4	2,400.00	9,600.00	7,405.03	29,620.12
62	038007	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-6' GATE]		EA	12	5,940.00	71,280.00	8,078.22	96,938.64
63	38009 (F)	PIPE RAILING FENCE [PROPERTY AT KNOCH RD]		LF	910	500.00	455,000.00	215.42	196,032.20
64	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)		LF	12,600	20.00	252,000.00	16.83	212,058.00
65	801150	8' WIRE MESH GATE		EA	1	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,365.92	3,365.92
66	801190	12' WIRE MESH GATE		EA	11	2,400.00	26,400.00	4,936.69	54,303.59
67	801230	16' WIRE MESH GATE		EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,161.08	5,161.08
68	803020	REMOVE FENCE		LF	16,800	10.00	168,000.00	8.41	141,288.00
69	803060	REMOVE GATE		EA	2	30.00	60.00	897.58	1,795.16
70	038101	REMOVE CHANNELIZER		EA	80	20.00	1,600.00	78.37	6,269.60
71	038102	REMOVE AND INSTALL DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)		EA	22	105.00	2,310.00	67.32	1,481.04
72	038103	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)		EA	80	100.00	8,000.00	123.42	9,873.60
73	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER		EA	2,200	1.05	2,310.00	1.12	2,464.00
74	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	2,190	5.50	12,045.00	3.93	8,606.70
75	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	52	225.00	11,700.00	72.93	3,792.36
76	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST		EA	59	250.00	14,750.00	190.74	11,253.66
77	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 5	EA	69	490.00	33,810.00	330.98	22,837.62
78	038301	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3		EA	1	49,000.00	49,000.00	56,323.13	56,323.13
79	38302 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836SV)		LF	440	400.00	176,000.00	315.44	138,793.60
80	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)		LF	5,870	40.00	234,800.00	50.49	296,376.30

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements (Continued)						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Empire Equipment Service, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
81	839521 (F)	CABLE RAILING		LF	62	200.00	12,400.00	80.78	5,008.36
82	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)		EA	15	5,400.00	81,000.00	6,058.66	90,879.90
83	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)		EA	6	2,200.00	13,200.00	2,243.95	13,463.70
84	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	52	5,100.00	265,200.00	5,217.18	271,293.36
85	839649	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS)		LF	500	230.00	115,000.00	220.41	110,205.00
86	839743 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836B)		LF	380	470.00	178,600.00	378.48	143,822.40
87	839744 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 836 (MOD)		LF	60	450.00	27,000.00	907.46	54,447.60
88	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL		LF	3,880	9.40	36,472.00	25.81	100,142.80
89	038401	11" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)		LF	95,030	6.40	608,192.00	0.31	29,459.30
90	840502 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	Like 6	LF	99,960	5.00	499,800.00	1.91	190,923.60
91	840515 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	610	13.50	8,235.00	11.22	6,844.20
92	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	90,410	0.50	45,205.00	0.70	63,287.00
93	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	540	11.40	6,156.00	4.49	2,424.60
94	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS (RELOCATE PRIVATE STREET LIGHT AT CHANDLER AGGREGATE)		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	17,839.40	17,839.40
95	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS (RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND PULL BOX AT BRIDGE ST)		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	32,478.92	32,478.92
96	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	590,985.72	590,985.72	1,151,538.00	1,151,538.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 96							15,317,367.72		13,206,539.48

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)
Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Gilman Springs Road Passing Lane						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Empire Equipment Service, Inc. Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
97	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	70	35.00	2,450.00	33.48	2,343.60
98	198010	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	2,790	60.00	167,400.00	47.78	133,306.20
99	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	3,050	85.00	259,250.00	51.15	156,007.50
100	378000	MICRO-SURFACING		TON	1,300	300.00	390,000.00	290.82	378,066.00
101	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	4,040	150.00	606,000.00	160.77	649,510.80
102	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	170	5.50	935.00	3.93	668.10
103	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 5	EA	6	490.00	2,940.00	330.98	1,985.88
104	840502 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	Like 6	LF	7,000	5.00	35,000.00	1.91	13,370.00
105	840515 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	140	13.50	1,890.00	11.22	1,570.80
106	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 97 - 106							1,575,865.00		1,446,828.88

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 106	16,893,232.72	14,653,368.36
--	----------------------	----------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)**

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements						2 Skanska USA Civil West California District In Riverside, CA 92509		3 Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	63,000.00	63,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
2	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE		LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
3	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN		LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	160,000.00	160,000.00	350,000.00	350,000.00
6	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE		LF	26,620	3.00	79,860.00	10.00	266,200.00
8	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	200,000.00	200,000.00	260,000.00	260,000.00
9	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	19,400	95.00	1,843,000.00	100.00	1,940,000.00
10	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)		CY	2,480	40.00	99,200.00	100.00	248,000.00
11	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)		CY	1,080	40.00	43,200.00	100.00	108,000.00
12	193119 (F)	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL		CY	33	3,500.00	115,500.00	1,000.00	33,000.00
13	198010	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	5,610	85.00	476,850.00	80.00	448,800.00
14	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	8,820	85.00	749,700.00	105.00	926,100.00
15	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	19	2,640.00	50,160.00	500.00	9,500.00
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	1,320	2.70	3,564.00	3.00	3,960.00
17	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	12,360	125.00	1,545,000.00	220.00	2,719,200.00
18	393006	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING GRID)		SQYD	60	185.00	11,100.00	20.00	1,200.00
19	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)		LF	5,520	2.75	15,180.00	3.00	16,560.00
20	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)		LF	11,240	2.75	30,910.00	3.00	33,720.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)**

**Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)
Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements (Continued)						2 Skanska USA Civil West California District In Riverside, CA 92509		3 Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	10,410	12.00	124,920.00	7.00	72,870.00
22	490601	16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING		LF	1,042	205.00	213,610.00	350.00	364,700.00
23	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE		CY	405	2,025.00	820,125.00	2,500.00	1,012,500.00
24	510092 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL		CY	570	2,000.00	1,140,000.00	2,500.00	1,425,000.00
25	520101 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (HEADWALL)		LB	69,930	3.00	209,790.00	10.00	699,300.00
26	520102 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)		LB	108,150	2.00	216,300.00	10.00	1,081,500.00
27	035701	WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.1		LS	1	63,000.00	63,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
28	035702	WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.2		LS	1	98,000.00	98,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
29	035703	WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.3		LS	1	92,000.00	92,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
30	665016	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)		LF	41	1,100.00	45,100.00	300.00	12,300.00
31	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	110	1,150.00	126,500.00	320.00	35,200.00
32	665033	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	37	1,000.00	37,000.00	400.00	14,800.00
33	665038	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	800	750.00	600,000.00	420.00	336,000.00
34	665048	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	85	1,000.00	85,000.00	460.00	39,100.00
35	667015	28" X 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	73	800.00	58,400.00	500.00	36,500.00
36	667020	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	83	850.00	70,550.00	600.00	49,800.00
37	667030	49" X 33" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	46	1,680.00	77,280.00	650.00	29,900.00
38	667048	83" X 57" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	250	1,560.00	390,000.00	700.00	175,000.00
39	690104	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN		LF	760	310.00	235,600.00	260.00	197,600.00
40	037001	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (.109" THICK)		LS	1	20,750.00	20,750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

						2		3	
						Skanska USA Civil West California District In Riverside, CA 92509		Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
41	705001	STEEL FLARED END SECTION		EA	10	4,960.00	49,600.00	3,000.00	30,000.00
42	710142	REMOVE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		EA	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
43	710198	ADJUST GRATE		EA	1	7,280.00	7,280.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
44	720110 (F)	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [CRUSHED ROCK]		CY	35	3,500.00	122,500.00	200.00	7,000.00
45	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B)		CY	1,019	275.00	280,225.00	200.00	203,800.00
46	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 lb, CLASS IV, METHOD B)		CY	336	300.00	100,800.00	200.00	67,200.00
47	723090	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1T, CLASS VIII, METHOD B)		CY	956	300.00	286,800.00	200.00	191,200.00
48	723110	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 T, CLASS VII, METHOD B)		CY	81	500.00	40,500.00	200.00	16,200.00
49	723170	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, 150 lb, CLASS III, METHOD B)		CY	73	750.00	54,750.00	200.00	14,600.00
50	723215	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B)		CY	399	300.00	119,700.00	200.00	79,800.00
51	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	107	120.00	12,840.00	160.00	17,120.00
52	037301	MINOR CONCRETE [WILDLIFE LEDGE IN BRIDGE]		CY	2	18,000.00	36,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
53	017501	4" STEEL BOLLARD, 5' HIGH		EA	4	1,950.00	7,800.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
54	037801	REMOVE AND INSTALL MAILBOX		EA	1	250.00	250.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
55	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX		EA	4	710.00	2,840.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
56	038001	CHAIN LINK FENCE (CL-6, TYPE BW)		LF	783	60.00	46,980.00	43.00	33,669.00
57	038002	CHAIN LINK FENCE (CL-10) [WILDLIFE FENCE 10' HIGH, BURIED 2']		LF	11,130	215.00	2,392,950.00	288.00	3,205,440.00
58	038003	7' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [1-7' GATE]		EA	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
59	038004	8' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-4' GATE]		EA	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
60	038005	9' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-4.5' GATE]		EA	1	7,700.00	7,700.00	2,060.00	2,060.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements (Continued)						2	3			
						Skanska USA Civil West California District In	Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc.			
						Riverside, CA 92509	Huntington Beach, CA 92647			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	
61	038006	10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-5' GATE]		EA	4	8,000.00	32,000.00	2,185.00	8,740.00	
62	038007	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-6' GATE]		EA	12	8,800.00	105,600.00	2,250.00	27,000.00	
63	38009 (F)	PIPE RAILING FENCE [PROPERTY AT KNOCH RD]		LF	910	235.00	213,850.00	112.50	102,375.00	
64	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)		LF	12,600	19.00	239,400.00	25.00	315,000.00	
65	801150	8' WIRE MESH GATE		EA	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	4,375.00	4,375.00	
66	801190	12' WIRE MESH GATE		EA	11	5,400.00	59,400.00	5,250.00	57,750.00	
67	801230	16' WIRE MESH GATE		EA	1	5,600.00	5,600.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	
68	803020	REMOVE FENCE		LF	16,800	9.00	151,200.00	3.75	63,000.00	
69	803060	REMOVE GATE		EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,125.00	2,250.00	
70	038101	REMOVE CHANNELIZER		EA	80	200.00	16,000.00	14.00	1,120.00	
71	038102	REMOVE AND INSTALL DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)		EA	22	90.00	1,980.00	140.00	3,080.00	
72	038103	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)		EA	80	100.00	8,000.00	106.25	8,500.00	
73	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER		EA	2,200	2.00	4,400.00	1.88	4,136.00	
74	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	2,190	5.50	12,045.00	6.00	13,140.00	
75	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	52	150.00	7,800.00	156.25	8,125.00	
76	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST		EA	59	310.00	18,290.00	312.00	18,408.00	
77	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 5	EA	69	550.00	37,950.00	565.00	38,985.00	
78	038301	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3		EA	1	54,000.00	54,000.00	57,500.00	57,500.00	
79	38302 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836SV)		LF	440	310.00	136,400.00	360.00	158,400.00	
80	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)		LF	5,870	55.00	322,850.00	49.00	287,630.00	

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements (Continued)						2 Skanska USA Civil West California District In Riverside, CA 92509		3 Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
81	839521 (F)	CABLE RAILING		LF	62	88.00	5,456.00	188.00	11,656.00
82	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)		EA	15	6,600.00	99,000.00	7,662.00	114,930.00
83	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)		EA	6	2,450.00	14,700.00	2,625.00	15,750.00
84	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	52	5,650.00	293,800.00	5,462.50	284,050.00
85	839649	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS)		LF	500	300.00	150,000.00	685.00	342,500.00
86	839743 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836B)		LF	380	275.00	104,500.00	410.00	155,800.00
87	839744 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 836 (MOD)		LF	60	450.00	27,000.00	1,142.50	68,550.00
88	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL		LF	3,880	30.00	116,400.00	38.00	147,440.00
89	038401	11" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)		LF	95,030	0.40	38,012.00	0.40	38,012.00
90	840502 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	Like 6	LF	99,960	1.30	129,948.00	1.30	129,948.00
91	840515 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	610	18.50	11,285.00	10.50	6,405.00
92	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	90,410	0.60	54,246.00	0.60	54,246.00
93	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	540	4.30	2,322.00	5.00	2,700.00
94	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS (RELOCATE PRIVATE STREET LIGHT AT CHANDLER AGGREGATE)		LS	1	8,100.00	8,100.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
95	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS (RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND PULL BOX AT BRIDGE ST)		LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	43,000.00	43,000.00
96	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	2,010,000.00	2,010,000.00	750,000.00	750,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 96							18,605,098.00		20,435,400.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)
Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Gilman Springs Road Passing Lane						2 Skanska USA Civil West California District In Riverside, CA 92509		3 Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc. Huntington Beach, CA 92647	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
97	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	70	95.00	6,650.00	100.00	7,000.00
98	198010	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	2,790	100.00	279,000.00	80.00	223,200.00
99	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	3,050	85.00	259,250.00	105.00	320,250.00
100	378000	MICRO-SURFACING		TON	1,300	325.00	422,500.00	323.75	420,875.00
101	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	4,040	125.00	505,000.00	220.00	888,800.00
102	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	170	5.50	935.00	6.00	1,020.00
103	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 5	EA	6	550.00	3,300.00	565.00	3,390.00
104	840502 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	Like 6	LF	7,000	1.30	9,100.00	1.30	9,100.00
105	840515 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	140	18.50	2,590.00	10.50	1,470.00
106	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 97 - 106							1,598,325.00		1,985,105.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 106	20,203,423.00	22,420,505.00
--	----------------------	----------------------

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST ABATEMENT		LS	1	27,000.00	27,000.00	22,787.70	22,787.70
2	066105	RESIDENT ENGINEER'S OFFICE		LS	1	81,000.00	81,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN		LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
4	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY		LS	1	7,600.00	7,600.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM		LS	1	1,400,000.00	1,400,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
6	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN		LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
7	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE		LF	26,620	4.60	122,452.00	6.30	167,706.00
8	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS	1	73,000.00	73,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
9	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	19,400	116.00	2,250,400.00	155.00	3,007,000.00
10	192003 (F)	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)		CY	2,480	43.00	106,640.00	50.00	124,000.00
11	193003 (F)	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)		CY	1,080	86.00	92,880.00	75.00	81,000.00
12	193119 (F)	LEAN CONCRETE BACKFILL		CY	33	433.00	14,289.00	695.00	22,935.00
13	198010	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	5,610	66.00	370,260.00	1.00	5,610.00
14	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	8,820	77.00	679,140.00	82.00	723,240.00
15	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)		EA	19	1,160.00	22,040.00	1,700.00	32,300.00
16	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")		LF	1,320	3.40	4,488.00	17.00	22,440.00
17	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	12,360	147.00	1,816,920.00	165.00	2,039,400.00
18	393006	GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING GRID)		SQYD	60	148.33	8,899.80	165.00	9,900.00
19	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)		LF	5,520	3.40	18,768.00	6.00	33,120.00
20	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)		LF	11,240	3.40	38,216.00	8.40	94,416.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)**

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements (Continued)						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
21	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		SQYD	10,410	8.80	91,608.00	4.90	51,009.00
22	490601	16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING		LF	1,042	325.00	338,650.00	240.00	250,080.00
23	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE		CY	405	2,700.00	1,093,500.00	1,050.00	425,250.00
24	510092 (F)	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL		CY	570	3,200.00	1,824,000.00	4,400.00	2,508,000.00
25	520101 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (HEADWALL)		LB	69,930	2.40	167,832.00	3.00	209,790.00
26	520102 (F)	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)		LB	108,150	2.40	259,560.00	1.60	173,040.00
27	035701	WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.1		LS	1	86,000.00	86,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00
28	035702	WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.2		LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00
29	035703	WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.3		LS	1	76,000.00	76,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00
30	665016	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)		LF	41	790.00	32,390.00	1,650.00	67,650.00
31	665025	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	110	860.00	94,600.00	1,700.00	187,000.00
32	665033	30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	37	860.00	31,820.00	800.00	29,600.00
33	665038	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	800	600.00	480,000.00	820.00	656,000.00
34	665048	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)		LF	85	525.00	44,625.00	735.00	62,475.00
35	667015	28" X 20" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	73	860.00	62,780.00	450.00	32,850.00
36	667020	35" X 24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	83	720.00	59,760.00	1,400.00	116,200.00
37	667030	49" X 33" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	46	780.00	35,880.00	1,450.00	66,700.00
38	667048	83" X 57" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE ARCH (.138" THICK)		LF	250	810.00	202,500.00	1,100.00	275,000.00
39	690104	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN		LF	760	210.00	159,600.00	465.00	353,400.00
40	037001	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE RISER (.109" THICK)		LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	33,800.00	33,800.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements (Continued)						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
41	705001	STEEL FLARED END SECTION		EA	10	3,200.00	32,000.00	3,200.00	32,000.00
42	710142	REMOVE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		EA	1	108,000.00	108,000.00	32,000.00	32,000.00
43	710198	ADJUST GRATE		EA	1	8,100.00	8,100.00	67,200.00	67,200.00
44	720110 (F)	SMALL-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION [CRUSHED ROCK]		CY	35	860.00	30,100.00	100.00	3,500.00
45	723050	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B)		CY	1,019	600.00	611,400.00	360.00	366,840.00
46	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 lb, CLASS IV, METHOD B)		CY	336	760.00	255,360.00	415.00	139,440.00
47	723090	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1T, CLASS VIII, METHOD B)		CY	956	580.00	554,480.00	230.00	219,880.00
48	723110	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/2 T, CLASS VII, METHOD B)		CY	81	800.00	64,800.00	525.00	42,525.00
49	723170	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, 150 lb, CLASS III, METHOD B)		CY	73	3,200.00	233,600.00	1,725.00	125,925.00
50	723215	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, CLASS V, METHOD B)		CY	399	810.00	323,190.00	405.00	161,595.00
51	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)		LF	107	150.00	16,050.00	230.00	24,610.00
52	037301	MINOR CONCRETE [WILDLIFE LEDGE IN BRIDGE]		CY	2	5,800.00	11,600.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
53	017501	4" STEEL BOLLARD, 5' HIGH		EA	4	3,100.00	12,400.00	1,700.00	6,800.00
54	037801	REMOVE AND INSTALL MAILBOX		EA	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
55	782120	RELOCATE MAILBOX		EA	4	1,400.00	5,600.00	1,300.00	5,200.00
56	038001	CHAIN LINK FENCE (CL-6, TYPE BW)		LF	783	51.00	39,933.00	50.00	39,150.00
57	038002	CHAIN LINK FENCE (CL-10) [WILDLIFE FENCE 10' HIGH, BURIED 2']		LF	11,130	190.00	2,114,700.00	181.00	2,014,530.00
58	038003	7' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [1-7' GATE]		EA	1	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
59	038004	8' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-4' GATE]		EA	1	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,600.00	6,600.00
60	038005	9' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-4.5' GATE]		EA	1	6,800.00	6,800.00	6,700.00	6,700.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)**

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)

Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements (Continued)						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
61	038006	10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-5' GATE]		EA	4	7,100.00	28,400.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
62	038007	12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-6' GATE]		EA	12	7,800.00	93,600.00	7,600.00	91,200.00
63	38009 (F)	PIPE RAILING FENCE [PROPERTY AT KNOCH RD]		LF	910	208.00	189,280.00	180.00	163,800.00
64	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)		LF	12,600	16.00	201,600.00	16.50	207,900.00
65	801150	8' WIRE MESH GATE		EA	1	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
66	801190	12' WIRE MESH GATE		EA	11	4,700.00	51,700.00	4,600.00	50,600.00
67	801230	16' WIRE MESH GATE		EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
68	803020	REMOVE FENCE		LF	16,800	8.00	134,400.00	4.55	76,440.00
69	803060	REMOVE GATE		EA	2	870.00	1,740.00	940.00	1,880.00
70	038101	REMOVE CHANNELIZER		EA	80	180.00	14,400.00	30.00	2,400.00
71	038102	REMOVE AND INSTALL DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)		EA	22	81.00	1,782.00	125.00	2,750.00
72	038103	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)		EA	80	287.00	22,960.00	95.00	7,600.00
73	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER		EA	2,200	1.10	2,420.00	1.65	3,630.00
74	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	2,190	4.30	9,417.00	4.65	10,183.50
75	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN		EA	52	108.00	5,616.00	140.00	7,280.00
76	820590	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST		EA	59	190.00	11,210.00	275.00	16,225.00
77	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 5	EA	69	380.00	26,220.00	465.00	32,085.00
78	038301	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3		EA	1	44,000.00	44,000.00	74,000.00	74,000.00
79	38302 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836SV)		LF	440	380.00	167,200.00	575.00	253,000.00
80	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)		LF	5,870	49.00	287,630.00	55.00	322,850.00

Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)
Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Gilman Springs Road Widening and Improvements (Continued)						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
81	839521 (F)	CABLE RAILING		LF	62	78.00	4,836.00	83.00	5,146.00
82	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)		EA	15	5,800.00	87,000.00	5,700.00	85,500.00
83	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)		EA	6	2,200.00	13,200.00	2,100.00	12,600.00
84	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM		EA	52	5,000.00	260,000.00	4,900.00	254,800.00
85	839649	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS)		LF	500	380.00	190,000.00	430.00	215,000.00
86	839743 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836B)		LF	380	380.00	144,400.00	595.00	226,100.00
87	839744 (F)	CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 836 (MOD)		LF	60	430.00	25,800.00	775.00	46,500.00
88	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL		LF	3,880	25.00	97,000.00	24.00	93,120.00
89	038401	11" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)		LF	95,030	0.30	28,509.00	0.36	34,210.80
90	840502 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	Like 6	LF	99,960	1.30	129,948.00	1.10	109,956.00
91	840515 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	610	11.00	6,710.00	15.50	9,455.00
92	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE		LF	90,410	0.43	38,876.30	0.55	49,725.50
93	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING		SQFT	540	1.90	1,026.00	3.85	2,079.00
94	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS (RELOCATE PRIVATE STREET LIGHT AT CHANDLER AGGREGATE)		LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
95	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS (RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND PULL BOX AT BRIDGE ST)		LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
96	999990	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP		LS	1	1,645,000.00	1,645,000.00	2,234,700.00	2,234,700.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 96							20,883,491.10		21,130,909.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project
From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas
Project No. C2-0161
Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Advertised: March 12, 2024 (Agenda Item: 3.20)
Addenda: 1(4/4/2024), 2(4/11/24), 3(4/16/24)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, April 24, 2024

BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Gilman Springs Road Passing Lane						4 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		5 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
97	190101 (F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 1	CY	70	116.00	8,120.00	155.00	10,850.00
98	198010	IMPORTED BORROW		CY	2,790	66.00	184,140.00	1.00	2,790.00
99	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	Like 2	CY	3,050	77.00	234,850.00	82.00	250,100.00
100	378000	MICRO-SURFACING		TON	1,300	360.00	468,000.00	270.00	351,000.00
101	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 3	TON	4,040	147.00	593,880.00	165.00	666,600.00
102	810230 (F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 4	EA	170	4.30	731.00	4.65	790.50
103	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 5	EA	6	380.00	2,280.00	465.00	2,790.00
104	840502 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	Like 6	LF	7,000	1.30	9,100.00	1.10	7,700.00
105	840515 (F)	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 7	SQFT	140	11.00	1,540.00	15.50	2,170.00
106	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)		FA	1	110,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB-TOTAL ITEMS 97 - 106							1,612,641.00		1,404,790.50

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 106	22,496,132.10	22,535,700.00
--	----------------------	----------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Gilman Springs Road Phase 6 Safety Project

From 8,920 Feet S/O Alessandro Boulevard To 5,340 Feet S/O Bridge Street
Eastern Moreno Valley and Gilman Hot Springs Areas

Project No.: C2-0161, Federal Aid No. HSIPL-5956 (263)

Apparent Low Bidder: Skanska USA Civil West California District Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
HARDY & HARPER, INC. LAKE FOREST, CA Lic. No. 215952 DIR Reg No. 1000000076	ITEMS: 15) ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) 16) PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") 17) HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) 18) GEOSYNTHETIC PAVEMENT INTERLAYER (PAVING GRID) 19) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) 20) PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) 21) COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT 89) 11" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT) 101) HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
G & F CONCRETE CUTTING INC SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA Lic. No. 590310 DIR Reg No. 1000001776	ITEMS: (PARTIAL) 9) ROADWAY EXCAVATION
SUPERIOR GUNITE LAKE VIEW TERRACE, CA Lic. No. 370034 DIR Reg No. 1000001969	ITEMS: (PARTIAL) 23) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE 24) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL
DRILL TECH DRILLING & SHORING INC. ANTIOCH, CA Lic. No. 745354 DIR Reg No. 1000004866	ITEMS: (PARTIAL) 22) 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING 96) MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND FINAL CLEANUP
V.T ELECTRIC ONTARIO, CA Lic. No. 763236 DIR Reg No. 1000005674	ITEMS: 94) MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS (RELOCATE PRIVATE STREET LIGHT AT CHANDLER AGGREGATE) 95) MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS (RELOCATE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND PULL BOX AT BRIDGE ST)
BANCROFT CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN DIEGO, CA Lic. No. 1068621 DIR Reg No. 1000577841	ITEMS: (PARTIAL) 6) PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN
COOPER ENGINEERING, INC CORONA, CA Lic. No. 560506 DIR Reg No. 1000012214	ITEMS: 85) CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60MS)
MARVELLA STEEL PLACERS SIGNAL HILL, CA Lic. No. 1013530 DIR Reg No. 1000045289	ITEMS: (PARTIAL) 22) 16" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILING 25) BAR REINFORCING STEEL (HEADWALL) 26) BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) 79) CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836SV) 86) CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 836B) 87) CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE 836 (MOD)

<p>CAL-STRIPE, INC. COLTON, CA Lic. No. 685387 DIR Reg No. 1000001100</p>	<p>ITEMS:</p> <p>70) REMOVE CHANNELIZER 71) REMOVE AND INSTALL DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) 72) CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) 73) REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER 74) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 75) REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN 76) RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST 77) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 90) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) 91) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 92) REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE 93) REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING 102) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 103) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST 104) THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) 105) THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING</p>
<p>PAVEMENT COATINGS CO, JURUPA VALLEY, CA Lic. No. 303609 DIR Reg No. 1000003382</p>	<p>ITEMS:</p> <p>100) MICRO-SURFACING</p>
<p>ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE, CA Lic. No. 996577 DIR Reg No. 1000004092</p>	<p>ITEMS: (PARTIAL)</p> <p>27) WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.1 28) WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.2 29) WILDLIFE JUMPOUT - LOCATION NO.3 53) 4" STEEL BOLLARD, 5' HIGH 56) CHAIN LINK FENCE (CL-6, TYPE BW) 57) CHAIN LINK FENCE (CL-10) [WILDLIFE FENCE 10' HIGH, BURIED 2'] 58) 7' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [1-7' GATE] 59) 8' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-4' GATE] 60) 9' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-4.5' GATE] 61) 10' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-5' GATE] 62) 12' CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-10) [2-6' GATE]</p>
<p>ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE, CA Lic. No. 996577 DIR Reg No. 1000004092</p>	<p>ITEMS: (PARTIAL)</p> <p>63) PIPE RAILING FENCE [PROPERTY AT KNOCH RD] 64) FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST) 65) 8' WIRE MESH GATE 66) 12' WIRE MESH GATE 67) 16' WIRE MESH GATE 68) REMOVE FENCE 69) REMOVE GATE 78) ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION TL-3 80) MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) 81) CABLE RAILING 82) TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31) 83) END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M) 84) ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM 88) REMOVE GUARDRAIL</p>